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© © O~ OV O @ @ O O I ~ i w m 0 o OBNUC 13C
2 a aa8g9Ngsy N DR EXMOD single pulse dec
\\W% / OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 40961
| FREQU 49135.97 Hz
| SCANS 304
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
| PD 2.0000 sec
| PW1 3.67 usec
| IRNUC 1H
| CTEMP 18.0 c
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
| BF 0.00 Hz
RGAIN 60
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ESi0: 20

DFILE C:\Documents and Settings\Studer
COMNT 2k

DATIM Mon Jul 09 21:43:53 2007
OBNUC 1H

EXMOD SINGL

OBFRQ 499,10 MHz

QBSET 0.00 KHz

OBFIN 125250.00 Hz

POINT 16384

FREQU 9980.04 Hz

SCANS 8

ACQTM 1.6417 sec

PD 2.0000 sec

PW1 5.50 usec

IRNUC 1H

CTEMP -204.8 ¢

SLVNT CDCL3

EXREF 7.26 ppm

BF 0.12 Hz

RGAIN 23
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— 2.75
1.05
—
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EXMOD
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RGAIN
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E:\0300-\Yyy0397-41NON E9.als

Yyy0397-4

Thu Jul 12 21:26:14 2007

1H
SINGL
499.10
0.00
125250.00
16384
9980.04
8
1.6417
2.0000
5.50
1H
-204.8
CDCL3
0.00
0.12
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POINT 40961
FREQU 49135.97 Hz
SCANS 391
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1l 3.67 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 19.1 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.00 Hz
RGAIN 60
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

E:\0300-\Yyy0397-21NON_E7.als

Yyy0397-2

Thu Jul 12 21:15:21 2007

1H
SINGL
499.10
0.00
125250.00
16384
9980.04
8
1.6417
2.0000
5.50
1H
-204.8
CDCL3
0.00
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25

MHz
KHz
Hz

Hz
sec

sec
usec

ppm
Hz

(2)-21



(z2)-21

DFILE E:\M.Egi\2l1 (2).1
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@© © N TN®o Nor~ DS o Do DATIM 15-11-2007 16:43:22
g 53 8883 RRE T 8388 13 Lo e
™~ — — o EXMOD single_pulse_dec
OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
// W SH \22 OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 40961
FREQU 49135.97 Hz
SCANS 565
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
PW1l 3.67 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 1l FR e E)
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.00 Hz
RGAIN 60
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM

PWl
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

E:\30H\Yyy04421NON_El.als
Yyy0442
Thu Aug 30 17:22:49 2007
1H
SINGL
499.10 MHz
0.00 KHz
125250.00 Hz
16384
9980.04 Hz
8
1.6417 sec
2.0000 sec
5.50 usec
1H
-204.8 ¢
CDCL3
7.26 ppm
0.00 Hz
24
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PW1

| IRNUC

CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF

RGAIN

E:\M.Egi\2m.1
2m
20-10-2007 11:07:47
13C
single_pulse_dec
125.77 MHz
7.87 KHz
4.21 Hz
40961
49135.97 Hz
62
0.8336 sec
2.0000 sec
3.67 usec
1H
20.0 ¢
CDCL3
77.00 ppm
0.00 Hz
60
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM

PW1
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

E:\30H\Yyy0481-11NON_El.als

Yyy0481-1

Mon Oct 22 20:39:51 2007

1H
SINGL
499.10
0.00
125250.00
16384
9980.04
8
1.6417
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5.50
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CDCL3
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" | DFILE E:\M.Egi\2n.1

o S S Hon NSRS ® | COMNT 2n
- @® < N O~ S AR DATIM 09-11-2007 14:35:14
© 0 ) ~r- w0 AN g o o OBNUC 13C
=4 = o el A E 2 ) E EXMOD single_pulse_dec
W \\ )/ | OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
% | OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4,21 Hz
' | POINT 40961
| FREQU 49135.97 Hz
| SCANS 57
| ACQTM 0.8336 sec
| BD 2.0000 sec
| PW1 3.67 usec
| IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 19.5 ¢
SLVNT CDCL3
: EXREF 77.00 ppm
I BF 0.00 Hz
RGAIN 60
|
]
] i |
]
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EXMOD
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SCANS
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EXREF
BF

| RGAIN
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E:\NMR\aldehyde\2o0\Yyy-20.als

single_pulse

28-01-2008 17:57:53

1H

single_pulse.
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBERQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU

| SCANS

ACQTM
PD

| PW1
| IRNUC

CTEMP

| SLVNT
| EXREF

BF
RGAIN

E:\M.Egi\2o0.1

20

04-10-2007 14:32:57

1:3E

single pulse_dec

125.77
7.87
4.21
40961
49135.97
61
0.8336
2.0000
3.67
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gmmm r-r-r-r-r-£~r-r-r-r-— ToNToNTo Tyl OO OO OO NN NN ’;OBNUC 1H
| | EXMOD single pulse.ex2
| OBFRQ 500.16 MHz
EOBSET 2.41 KH=z
| OBFIN 6.01 Hz
POINT 13107
FREQU 450739 Hz
SCANS 16
ACQTM 1.7459 sec
PD 1.5000 sec
PW1l 6.00 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 21.8 c
\ SLVNT CDCL3
o EXREF 7.26 ppm
¢ BF 0.00 Hz
up RGAIN 50
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM

PW1l
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

2q

01-10-2007 15:48:17

13C

single_pulse_dec

125.77
7.87
4.21
40961
49135.97
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0.8336
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3.67
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0.00
60

MHz
KHz
Hz

Hz
sec

sec
usec

ppm
Hz

0]
o

2q



single pulse

7.402
7.388
T30
7.263
7.244
7.230
7.215
7.148
7 Bl
e 73
7.124
gi )
09
72107
7.104
5.986
5.984
5.955
5.952

L

2.08 ~ _
79
P TN

00

2.214
1.839
1.812
1.786
1.780
a iy 7
Al iy

~
L=}
\D
-—I

—

—— 1.09

—

1.565
1.369
1.343
1.324
1.318
1.299
17293
1.286
1(:252
13239
1.235
1.214

4.60

I )

j Uy

A o]

il

1.186
3k

L

060

Fad
.

I

8

IITFI[]II| IIlIiIII1| [ElEEl =T =]
i 6

TTTTFTTT
4 3

[EIEETEIETEES] l!lll TTTTI

S42

|
2

PPM
TTTT1 ITTII | FA PR e lI!|| Tl

0

DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD

| OBFRQ
| OBSET
| OBFIN

POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM

PWl
IRNUC

| CTEMP
| SLVNT
EXREF

| RGAIN

F:\NMR (ZREQ)\ester type\2r\E-2r
single_pulse

26-01-2008 13:30:07

1H

single_pulse.ex2

500.16
2.41
6.01
13107
7507.39
8
1.7459
1.5000
6.00
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16.5
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0.00
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DFILE E:\M.Egi\2r (E).1

S5 ® = EHoQ ST S BSesw COMNT (E)-2r

R e Nen L DATIM 25-10-2007 16:21:57

o e R8I RRE 3 @R ostiue t13¢

— o o : EXMOD single pulse_dec

1 OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
k\F) ‘ KR OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 40961
FREQU 49135.97 Hz
SCANS 128
| ACQTM 0.8336 sec

PD 2.0000 sec
PW1 3.67 usec
IRNUC 1H
CTEMP 20838 c
SLVNT CDCL3
EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.00 Hz

| RGAIN 60
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single_pulse
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DFILE
COMNT

. DATIM

OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM

PW1

IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF

RGAIN

E:\M.Egi\2r (2Z).1

(2)-2r

21-01-2008 15:40:13

13C

single _pulse_dec
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DFILE
COMNT
DATIM
OBNUC
EXMOD
OBFRQ
OBSET
OBFIN
POINT
FREQU
SCANS
ACQTM
PD
PW1
IRNUC
CTEMP
SLVNT
EXREF
BF
RGAIN

E:\NMR\amide type\2t\Yyy0472-1
single_pulse
06-10-2007 17:09:59
1H
single_pulse.ex2
500.16 MHz
2.41 KHz
6.01 Hz
13107
7507.39 Hz
8
1.7459 sec
1.5000 sec
6.00 usec
1H
20251 c
CDCL3

0.00 ppm
0.00 Hz
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| DFILE E:\M.Egi\2s.1
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(5] oMWY or-o uy w o N = o — [+2]
© AOCOCNOO DO~ O n o = ~ DA O | COMNT 2s
o 0NN N 0N o NO - ™ it e ) | DATIM 22-10-2007 16:12:08
3 o SR ~ NS s ] | OBNUC  13C
- = — — | EXMOD single_pulse_dec
|\' | OBFRQ 125.77 MHz
| OBSET 7.87 KHz
OBFIN 4.21 Hz
POINT 40961
FREQU 49135.97 Hz
SCANS 88
ACQTM 0.8336 sec
PD 2.0000 sec
| PW1 3.67 usec
| IRNUC 1H
| CTEMP 20.2 ¢
| SLVNT CDCL3
| EXREF 77.00 ppm
BF 0.00 Hz
RGAIN 60




